Ersaizteilliste
Liste des piéces de rechange
Spare parts list

TASKI swingo 1255 B

Ausflhrung/Execution; Lisi{e) /1
30.03.2010 8PS

Postiach CH 9542 Minchwilen

Telefon +41 71 868 27 27 Fax +41 71 969 22 53



Diversey

Modell - Uebersicht

Résumeé des difféerents modeles

Overview for the versions

TASKI swingo 1255B

TASKI swingo
Type WD CSb BMS  EBU Serie

7517715 1255 B Power BMS NA £01255.140 X X X M
7516820 1255 B Power C01255.1 X X o
7517575 1255 B Power BMS DK £01255.1X X X X ll
7517576 1255 B Power BMS EBU DK C0O1255.2X X X X X 01
7516834 1255 B Power BMS EBU EURC  CO1255.2X X X X X 01
7516832 1255 B Power BMS EBU SEV C01255.2X X X X X 01
7516831 1255 B Power BMS EURO C012551% X X X 01
7516830 1255 B Pawer BMS SEV CO1255.1X X X X 01
7516833 1255 B Power BMS UK C0O1255.1X X X X X 0
7516836 1255 B Power EBU CC1255.2 X X X 01

WD Radanirieb Wheel drive

€sb Dasiersystem Cleaning Salution Dasing

BMS Battery Management System Battery Management System

EBU Flektrische Birstenabsenkung  Electric Brush Unit




Diversey

1 TASKI swingo 1255B
|

SDO7387 TASKI] swingo 12558 TASKI swingo 125588 ! TASKI swingo 12558

p Artikalnr. Baestalinr. Sick.

Nn(f' Articla No, | No. de com Modat Fid. Bezeichnung Daslgnation Naseription

: Jtam No. Ordar No. Qly.

1 S007388 1,00 | Cherail Parie supérieure Upper pat
2 5007389 1,00 | Disenabsenkuny Dispositi remonige suceur Squeagee lawering mechanism
a 5007390 1.00 | Saugdise Suceur Squeeges
4 5007391 1.00 | Unlebau Pariie intérioure Lawer part
5 5007392 1,00 | Radanlrieb mit Molor Enfrainement avec mateur Drive with molor
[ 5007393 1,00 | Birslenabsenkung Disposilif des brosses Tool lowering unit
7 5007394 1.00 | Bdrstenantriel Enirainement des brosses Hrush drive
8§ 5007385 1,00 | Schlauchleitungen Tubes Tube lines
9 5007496 1.00 1 Tank, Schlauche, Venlil/Filler Aéservoir, Tubes,soupapeliitia Tank, Tubes,valvefiilter
10 5007397 1,00 | Diverse Ersatziele Pléces gélachBes diverses Vatlous spare parls
1 5007358 1.00 | Elekireschema Schéma eleclrigue Electrical diagram




Diversey

2 TASKI swingo 12558

S007388 Oberteit Partie supérieure Upper part

Pos Arnikelnr. Besielins, Sil:.k‘ _ ) o

No. Arilcia Na, No. da com Moda! Pla. Bezeithnunyg Deslgnalion Descriplion

ftam No. Ordar No. Quy.
1M | 1762115 4128048 1.00 | Elekironik Sel 7558 Pawer Kit Tablezy de commande éleciro Bash Board Electronic Sel 7550
102 | 17605-23 4122779 | 7516829 1.00 | Oberbrickung Wegiahrsperre Contact de pantage Jumper
jo2 | 17505-23 4122779 | 7516836 1.00 | Oherbrickung Wegfahrspare Contact de ponlage Jumper
103 | 1840/D51 4129641 7.00 ] Della PT-Sghr LK As Tort 40x16 Vis Delta PT Tarx 40x16 Screw Celia PT Tork 40x16
104 | 17701-30 137347 1.00 } Decket Couvercla Cover
105 | 17602-74 4122618 1.0 | Grilt Pcignée Handle
106 | 1840/050 4122639 6.00 | Della PT-Schr LK As Torx 60%20 \is Delta PT Torx E0x20 Screw Della PT Torx 60x20
107 | 1840{110 4122829 5.00 | Delta PT-Schr LK Torx G0x35 Vis Delia PT Torx G0x35 Screw Pella PT Torx 60x35
108 | 1770147 4127068 1.00 | Lappen Plague de protection Pratection Shield
108 | 19875 4019900 4,00 | Spreizniet 4,5x10 Rivel & ecarler 4,5x10 Relaining Rivet 4,5x10
110 | 17608-98 4126719 2.00 ; Halter Gaujon de relenue Relaining Pin
112 | 17604-58 4122678 1.00 | Lagerring Enlretnise de guldage Guide Ring
13 1840/052 4122655 000§ Della PT-Schr LX As Tarx G0x18 Vis Delta FT Torx G0x16 Srrew Delta PT Torx 50x16
14 4212,'1' 4010480 1.00 | Kabelbride Bride pour cable Cable Clamp
15 | B401/100 4094580} 1,38m 1.00 | Dicklungshand 1015 Bande d'éanch&ilé 10/5 lem Seal Sip 10/5 H2442  PerM
16 | 17609-00 4126608 1.00 | Savgerplatie 1250 Plague de base 1250 Base Plale 1250
17 | 17606-54 4122750 2,001 Pulier Venouillage Lock
118 | B662{10 4122511 | 1.69m 1.00 | Dichiprofil Jaint d'étanchéité prolilé Sealing Profile
120 | 4994105 4075260 | OPTION 1.00 | Stundenziihler 24V DC Campleyr horaire Waorking Hour Meter
121 | 4677/236 4123132 1,00 } Molorurbing 24V 491W 17,4A Turbing 24 V Vacuum Molor 24 V
123§ 17605-41 4122621 1.00 | Manschalte Manchelln Sealing Alng
124 1 4016/232 4082740 1.00 | Klemmenleiste 2-Pal 4 mmz2 Sere-fils 2-pdles Conneclicn Bloc 2-Ways
125 | 17620-65 4128326 1.00 | Tankdecke! 1255 Ceuvercle de réservair Tank Cover
126 | 17E03-B0 4122807 1.00 | Tanhziege! kurz Verouiliage Lock Lever
127 | 17620-58 4138295 1.00 | Deckelstiilze Etrier support Support Bar
128 | 17600-33 4122552 1.00 ¢ Saugerfiller Fillre Fillar
129 | 1760200 4122553 1.00 | Schwimmer Fiolleur Flosting Unit
130 | 17605-52 4122680 1.00 ; Schutzkragen Plague de pralection Protection Plate
131 17608-62 4126721 1.00 | Druckschebe Rendelle de pression Pressure Washer
132 ] 17605-91 4122682 2.00 | Dichtring Anneay d'dlanchillé Sealing Aing
135 | 17603-H6 4122573 1.00 | Schalimachanik Mécaniqua te commande Mechanic Hall Sensor Compl.
136 | 17604-00 412213 2,00 | Bolzen Goujon Boll
137 | 17603-04 4122575 2.00 | Faltenbalg Soutlte! dinlercirculation Bellows
138 | 17603-21 4122732 2,00 | Rasler Levier & cran Grid Lover
139 | 28031110 4122733 2.00 | Diuckleder 0,8/7,1x33 Ressorl ds pression 7,1x33 Pressure Spring 0,8/7,1x33
140 | 178603-37 4122734 2.00 | Schwenkhebel Levier de commande Swilch Lover
141 1 4501113 4124478 1,00 | Microschallar Intgrrupteur Microswitch
142 1 17605-40 4122678 1.00 | Damplung Isalatian phanique Nuise Absorhing Plate
145 | 4B50/102 4108430 1.00 } Fenit-Ringkern 16.5/Bx26 Sell & noyau jorigue 16,5/8 Toroidal Choke 16,5/6x28
146 | 17701-46 41270860 1.00 | Decket Couvercle Cover
4215{136 4065440 1.00 | Kabelbinder 100 Bande 4 lier les cables 85 mm Cable Tie 85 mm




S
-

Diversey

TASKI swingo 12558

5007388

3

120

._I
j}
. I
(] ) T
o
Z 2 - t /%
o Z o -
a o I
— - - I
, . G ™~
l ey 3 l ——
i, . _ o <
- ! m
2] o ! B
~— e 5 2
— — —
——
// S = g
—_ - c
2
n




_ i
4 TASKI swingo 12558 Diversey
S007388 Diisenabsenkung Disposltlf remontee suceur Squeegee lowering
mechanism
Pos Ar_i‘:kulrar. Bestelinr. Su:ll(.
No. Atlicle No, | No. da com Model Plé. Bozalchnung Daslgnation Dascriplion
. Hem No, Order No. Qy.
101 | 17620-47 4128231 1.06 | Disenarm lang Bras de pivolemenl long Swinging Arm Long
102 | 17620-48 4128232 1.00 ; Achse Axp Axle
103 | nazngs ADBBS0E0 2.00 § Zyi-Schr I-6KI MBx12 Vis cyl. & trou 6 p. M Bx12 Socket Head Cap Screw M Bx12
194 | 17620-30 4128234 2.00 | Bolzen Goujon Bolt
105 | 2804/105 4128743 1.00 | Druckieder 5,6/33,6x66 Ressart de pression §,6/33,6x66 Prassure Spring 5,6/33,6x66
106 | 25111107 4126835 6.00 | Gleitlager 8/10/15x5.5 Caoussinet Bf10/15x5,5 Slide Bearing B{10{/15x5,5
107 | 1421175 4126662 1.00 | Zyl-Schr [-6Kt M 10040 Vis cyl. & trou 6 p. M 10x40 Sockel Head Cap Screw M 10x40
g | t7620-89 41285498 1,00 | Gleillager 28/32/42x14 Caussinel 20/32f42x14 Slide Bearing 28/32/42x14
109 | {7606-76 4126609 1.00 | Distanzscheihe 10,5/42 Disgue 10.5/42 Washer 10.5/42
19 | 17701-55 4127926 1.00 | Fusshebelschulz Pédale Foot Lever
M 17620-51 41202335 1,00 | Diisanarm Bras de pivotement Swinging Amm
112 17620-48 4128233 2.00 | Achse Axe Axie
13 12913148 A05B370 4.00 | Sicherungsscheibe Welle 6x0,7 Anneau de slrelé p. arbie 6 Clrelip For Shalt 6
114 | 2807{007 4128387 1.00 | Zugleder 2,8/20/95,8 Ressort de tension 2.8{20/95.8 Tension Spring 2.8/20/95.8
1§ {17217 4031060 1.00 | Sichersngsmuller M10 Ecrou de surelé M 10 Seff-Lacking Nui M 10
16 17620-52 4128236 1.00 | Buchse Douille Bush
17 | 88361 4017370 1.00 | Sicherungs-¥Tabslofl mille! Caolle p, blocage moyen 50 gr Adhesive Locking Middle S0Gr
118 | 890E{106 4122242 1.00 | Gelriebefetl OKS 427, 1Kg Graisse -engrerage,palier 1Kg Lubricant - Gear,Bearing 1 Kg




H
- -

Diversey

TASKI swingo 12558

5007388

106 111

13 12

/

swingo 1255 B 1

02



Diversey

6 TASKI swingo 1255B
S0073490 Saugdiise Suceur Squeegee
P Artikelnr. Bestelinr. Sick.
Nﬂ: Article No, Ne. da com Model Plé. Bazslchnimg Designalion Descriplion
: liem No. Order Ne. Qty.
108 | 17620-44 4128213 1.00 | Saundise lang Suceur longe Squenges Long
102 1 11200167 4043000 2,00 | Zy:-Schr |-6KE Nk MBxA5{22 Vis cyl. & lrou & p. M Bx45 Sockel Head Cap Screw M 8x45
103 | 174715 4007400 2.00 | Unterlagscheibe 8,4116x1,6 Rondelle BAf{6 Washer B,4/16
104 1760663 4122763 200 | Rad Roue Wheel
105 | 17606-74 4122639 2.0 | Stitzschelbe Rondells d'appui Sustaining Disc
106 1790015 40067890 200 | Wellenscheibe 14/21,Bx0,3 Enlretoise 14{21,8 Wavad Washer 147218
107 ¢ 1B508-B5 4121923 2400 | Bundbuchse B4/12/22x33 Douifle Bush
10B | 17620-57 4128294 1.00 | Spanaschiene HM lang Bande de serrage long Tighlening Strap Long
109 | 17620-32 4328161 .00 | Spannschiene HL kurz Bande de serrage courl Tightersing Strap Shan
ng 1759/12 4022860 2.00 | Untetlagschelbe 5,3/10x1 Aendelle 5,310 Washer §,3/10
111 1134{184 4123155 2.00 1 Zyl-Schr 1-B¥1 Max35 Vis cyl. & lrou 6 p. M 5x35 Sockel Hezd Cap Screw M 5235
12 11425/t34 4122652 200 ¢ L-Schr I-6Kt mit Hansch Mgx20 Vis a tale bombfasque M8x20 Flange Sock.Head Scraw M 8x20
13} 17620-74 | 4128507 1.00 | Absatz Gradin Qitsel
114 | 17620-36 4128166 1.00 | Arratierfeder Hessort d'arét Click Spring
1ns 17217 4031060 2.00 | Sicherungsmulier M10 Ecrou de swels M 1 Sall-Locking Mut M 10
16 | 175216 4027470 200 | Unleriagscheibe 10,5{20x2 Rondelle 10,5{21 Washer 10,5/21
17 | 17820-31 4128163 1,00 ; Spannschiene HR hurz Bande de serrage cour Tighlening Strap Shed
118 1BE03-1% 4127629 1.00 | Rad 64/24 Roue 64j24 Whee! 64/24
18 18603-30 4127883 1.0 | Achse Aue Axle
t20 | 1852{150 4107130 2.00 | Gew-Form-L-5chr Torx M5x12 Vis auloliletago M 5x12 Sall-Thread-Form. Screw M 5x12
121 | 1762042 4128209 1.00 | Disenkdrper lang Corpe de suceur long Squeenee Body Long
322 | 12200-36 4122536 1.00 | Lamelle 56/4,5x858 Lamelle Elade
123 {12200-35 | 4122535 1.00 | Lamelle 5632616 Lamelle Blade
124 | 17620-36 4128293 1.00 | Spannschiena V lang Bande de serrage leny Tighlening Strap Leng
128 | 20360131 4128657 2.00 | Lenkrelle kempl. 50120 Reulette pivolante compl, 50{20 Gaslar Gompl. 80/20
130 | 12200-48 427052 OPTION 2.00 ; Lamelle 56/2,5x850 Lamelle 56/2,5xE58 Blade 56/2,5x858
130 | 12200-56 4127204 CPTION 1.00 ¢ Lemelle 56/3x816 Blade B16 Lamelle 816




E
- e

Diversey

TASKI swingo 1255B

S007390

03

swingo 1255 B /1




Diversey

8 TASKI swingo 12558

S007391 Unterbau Partle intérieure Lower part

Pos Ar_likalm. Bestallnr, { Sll::}(. _ . ‘

Nu.. Article No. No. da com Modaf Fig, Bazeichnung Oesignallan Dascription

Ham ha. Order No, Quy.
1M 17601-0B 4122628 1.I¥1 | Chassis 1250 Chassis CO 1250 Chassis GO 1250
02§ 1014/208 4122658 1.00 | 6KI-Schr M12x55(30 Vis a lale six pans M12x55/30 Hexagon Scraw M 12x55/30
103 | 17602-79 4122656 1.00 | Verstérkungsplalle Prafil de renlorcement Relnforcement Plale
104 117211106 40926870 4,001 Sicherungsmuller M6 Etrou de surelé M6 Seli-Locking Nul M B
108 | 1752/58 4007480 4,00 | Unterlagschelbe 6,4{10x1,6 Rondelle 6,4/10 Washer 6,4/18
106 [ 17609-02 4126957 1.00 | Teager Leistungstell Suppard Suppart
107 | 1B4Dj0S2 4122655 7.00 | Delta PT-Schr LK As Torx S0x16 Vis Della PT Torx 50x16 Screw Delta HT Torx 50«15
100 | 17607-92 4123095 1.00 | Klammer 1250 Crampen Glamp
10% 14251134 4122652 2,00 | L-Schr 1-6K1 mit Flansch M8x20 Vis 4 18te homb.ilasque MBx20 Flange Sock.Head Screw M 8x20
10 | 17607-75 4122990 1,00 | Lagerplalte kompl, Plague d'appui Brackel
m 17603-83 4122600 1.00 | Lenkrolle knmpl, 100/2x31 Roue d'appul 100, 2x31 Swivelling Whee! 100, 2x31
1Ma | 17605-71 4122527 1.00 | PU-Rullen Sel braun Kit, 2 roues 100 brun Sel,2 Caslor Wheels 100 Brown
112 | 1840/050 4122639 4,00 | Deita FT-Schr LK As Torx 60x20 Vis Della PT Torx 60x20 Scraw Della PT Torx G0x20
1a | 10140-4 4001020 1.00 ] Bride Brite e cable Cable Clamp
114 | 4016203 4047410 1.00 | Klemmenlelste 3-Fol 2.3 am2 Serre-flls 3-pdles Connerlion Bloc 3-Ways
15 | 17608-32 4124176 3.00 | Kabelbride Brido Cltamp
116 | 17620-07 4128352 1.00  Ladegeral 230A Chargeur 20A Charger 204
18 | 17821-57 4128553 | NA 1.00 | Ledeger@l 20A Discaver-AGM-Kurv Chargeur 20A Discover-AGM-coutb Charger 20A Discover-AGM-Curve
116a | 17609-16 4127152 0% 1.00 | Ladeqerdt 25A Chargeur 258 Charger 25A
17 | 17620-B1 4128534 | Euro 1.00 | Netzhabel 2L+P Euro Cable d'alimentalion 2L+P Euro Main Cord 3L+P Eurc
17 1762082 4128560 SEV 1.00 | Nelzkabe! 2L+P SEV Cahle d'alimenlatian 2L+P SEV Main Cord 2L+P SEV
17 | 17620-83 4128561 | UK 1.00 | Nelzkabe! 2L+F UK Gable d'alimenlalion EL+P UK Main Gord ZL+P UK
17 | 17607-69 4122977 | DK 1.00 { Netzkabet 2L Eura Céble d'alimantation Euro Main Gord Eura
118 A326/250 4127846 EXE. 2008 1.00 | Kleinsicherung B3A trdg Fusible fin retardé 6,3 A Fine-Wire Fuse 6,3 A Slow-Dlow
121 | 17608-33 | 4123169 1.00 | Pumpa 24V 25W Pompe 24 ¥ Pump 24 ¥
122 | 17602-77 4122754 1.00 | Pumpenhaller Fixation de pompe Pumg Helder
123 | 17820-68 4128341 1.00 | Leislungstell Power Electronique Powear Power Elethionics
124 | 42261112 4122605 1.00 | Feinsicherung trag 315mA Gx20 Fusible fin retardé 315 mA Fine-Wire Fuse 115 mA Slow-Blow
125 | 132145 4060500 2,00 | Zyl-Sche |-6Kt Max10 Viscyl. atrau 6 p. M 510 Snckel Head Cap Scraw M 5x10
1268 | 1771/55 4007RED 2.00 | Facheischelbe 5,1 Rondelle etoile 5,3 Seraled Lock Washer 5.3
127 | 1752112 407460 2.06 | Unlerlagscheibe 5,3/10x1 Aondelle 5,310 Washer 5,310
120 | 113zn1e 4006420 1.06 { Zyl-Schr 1-6K1 MBx10 Vis cyl. & frou 6 p. M Bx10 Sockel Head Cap Screw M Gx10
128 | 17156 4007670 1.00 | Facherscheibe 6.4 Rondelle élolls 6,3 Serraled Lack Washer 6,3
130 ;175214 4007470 1.00 | Unterlagscheibe 6,4/12x1,6 Rondelle 6,4/12,5 Washer 5,412,5
131 11325 4006410 1.00 | Zyl-Schr [-6KE M4x10 Vis oyl & trou B p. M 4x10 Socket Head Cap Strew M 4x10
132 | 177154 4007650 1,00 | Facherscheibe 4,3/8x0,5 Rondelle étoile 4,3 Serrated Lock Washer 4,3
133 | 1752/10 4007440 1.00 | Unledagscheibe 4,31 840,89 Rondelle 4,319 Washer 4,3/9
134 | 1760707 412294 1.00 | Balleriewanne 1250 Cuvells Tray
133 | 1B10/125 4124672 4.00 | Pan-Hd Spanpl-Schr Ton 3.5x20 Vis @ {8l fraiséo KS 3,5x20 Pan Head Tapp.Seraw KS 3,5x20
136 | 10601-90 4126022 1.00 | Distanzhaller Sel Kit piéces des distance Spacer Set
137 | 17621-58 41289596 1.00 | Winka! Equerre Bracket
- 1.00] - - -

156 | 78174902 1,00 | Nassballeriekil swingo 1255 Wet Bailery Kit swingo 1255 Wet Baflery Kit swingo 1255




007391 TASKI swingo 12558 Diversey

7 Nm

128—129 —130
2,5 Nm

131 —132—133

swingo 12658 /1.1 04



Diversey

10 TASKI swingo 12558
5007392 Radantrieb mit Motor Entrainement avec motaur Drive with motor
P Artikainr. Beslalinr. Sick,
ND;‘ Article No. | Nao. da cam Mnda! Pib. Bezelchnunyg Deslgnation Dlgscription
' ltem No. Order No. Qty,
101 | 1G1C186 4122005 2.00 | 6K1-Schr MBx16 Vis & 18te six pans M Bx16 Hexaqon Screw M Bx186
102 | 17602-92 4122700 2.00 | Radschelbe Couvercle Caover
109 | 1602-65 4122508 2,00 | Rad 200/50 Rous de commande 200 Drive Wheal 200
103a | 1760840 4123154 | OPTICN 2.00 | Rad 200/45 mil Buchse Roue PU souple Wheel PU Scit
103a | 17605-10 4122526 | OPTION 2.00 | Anlrighsrad PU Aeue de commande PU Traclion Wheel PU
104 | 17803-20 4122589 1.00 i Radantrieb Moto-réductaur Drive Unit
10§ | 1760B-15 4123148 2,00 | Briicke Plague de sefrage Brackst
106 | 840004 4109830 STANDARD 400 ¢ Dela PT-Schr LK As Torx 60x25 Vis Delta F'T Tarx 60x25 Screw Della PT Torx B0x25
106 | 1840/004 4108990 | EBU 2.00 ¢ Della PT-Schr LK As Torx 60x25 Vis Defta PT Torx 60425 Screw Delta PT Torx B0x25
107 17608-13 4123112 STANDARD 2.00 | Wippe Support fotlant Cradle
107 17608-13 4123112 EBU 1.00 | Wippe Support fletiant Cradle
108 17605-97 4122736 | EBU 1.0C | Wippe EBU Suppor fotant Cradle
10% | 220196 4122754 2.00 | Federkeil 6/6x45 Clavette 6/6x15 Key 66x45
110 | 17606-368 4122737 | EBU 1.00 | Scheibe 50f75x Disque M
M| 13223 4008450 | EBU 2.00 | Zyl-Schr1-6K1 MEx20 Vis cyl. 4 trow 6 p, M Ex20 Soekel Head Cap Screw M 6x20
112 | 1752114 4007470 | EBU 2.00 | Unferlagscheibe 6,4/12x1,6 Rondelle 5,412,5 Washer 6,4/112,5
113 | 8909/51 4038680 Synthesefatl Syn 538, 1Ky Lubrifiant synsetral 538 P Kg Lubricand Synselral 536 P Ko
114 | 48301105 4122229 1.00 ¢ Fernit-Ringkern 26/13x28.5 Sell & nayau tarlgue 2613 Toroidal Chake 26113x28,5
11& | 33950100 4123190 1.00 | Kehlebirsten Set Kit balai gharbon {2 pos.) Carbon Bjush Sel {2 pos.)
42153 4023260 2.00 | Kabelbinder 200 Bande & lier g5 cables 200 mm Caule Tie 200 mm




1 $007392 TASKI swingo 12558 Diversey

\. «§ Ausf./Exe.: EBU

= + - Batterie~Verbindungen .
Charger _I Connectionnes des hatteries

Batteries connections
(.M./ I A\
Power

hoard v MERIRSRSSSR] [ CHMRSAEEE 1§

Power
hoard

swingo 1255 B /1 ' 05



Diversey

12 TASKI swingo 12558

5007393 Birstenabsenkung Dispositif des brosses Tool lowering unit

Pos Artikelnr. Bestallnr. Sick.

Ne, Arlicle No. | No. de com Model Pla. Bazuichnung Designation Dascription

. Hem No. Ordur No. Qty.

101 17609-04 4127002 1.00 ; Fusspedal Patin & pédale Pedal Pad
102 | 17620-86 4126702 1,00 § Fusshebel Pédale Foal Lever
103 | 1B40J0G2 4122695 4.00 1 Della PT-Schr LK As Torx 50x16 Vis Delta PT Torx 50x16 Screw Detia PT Torx 50516
104 17605-01 4122692 1.00 | Kulisse Coulisse Gale
105 | 2ROGMA07 ADSSA60 1.00 | Zugteder 1,25/13,7x80 Ressart da lension 13,7x80 Tension Spring 13,780
06 1760B-00 4123094 1.00 | Slange Barre de compresslan Pusher Rack
107 17609-06 4127049 1.00 | Bolzen Goujon Balt
108 1936/110 4127048 1.00 | Varsteckfeder 2 Goupille ressort Siup Pin
108 | 17602-28 4122694 2.00 | Holzan Axe Axle
1o 291111 4064740 4,00 | Sicherungszing 15x1 A Rondelle "seeger” 15 A Retaining Ring 13 A
1 17601-78 4122697 1,00 § Bolzen Axa Axle
112 | 2913110 4060910 3.00 | Sicherungsscheibe |, Wella Ox1 Anneau de sdrate p. arbre 8 Circlip For Shall 8
13 2505/610 4085250 1.00 | Gleittagar 15/17/23%12 Coussinel 15{17/23-12 Slide Hoaring 1517/23-12
114 17604-52 4122741 1.00 | Bolzen Axe Axle
15 | t7603-06 4122739 2.00 | Bolzen Axe Axle
s 17603-06 4122734 EAU 3.00 | Halzen Axg Axle
H6 | 17604-62 4132742 1.00 | Hebe! Lang Levier Laver
17 1040/051 412261 1.00 | Detla PT-5chr LK As Torx 40x16 Vis Detta PT Torx 40x16 Screw Delta PT Torx ADx16
118 | 17605-190 4122143 1,00 | Microschalter mil Lilzen Inferrupieur de fin te course Limit Swilch
19 1760485 4122694 200 | Bolzen fxe Axle
120 | 2MO7 4020050 4.00 | Sicherungssing Bx0,8 A Rondelle "Seeger™ 8 A Relaining Ring 8 A
121 | 17608-31 4125083 .00 | Bolzen Gaujan Bolt
130 | 17602-B6 4122589 1.00 | Linearantrieb 24V 43min Mécanisme élévaleur Linear Drive
134 291007 4020050 2,00 | Sicherungsring Bx0,8 A Ruondefle "Seeger 0 A Retaining Ring 6 A
138 4 1760B6-40 4122738 1.00 | Spezist Schraube Vis spaciale Speclal Serew
137 | 16547 4007200 1.00 | Sechskanimulier M8 Ecrav & six pans M 8 Hexagon Nul i 8
130 | 8936/ 4017370 Sicherungs-Klebsiolf mitiel Colle p, blocage moyen 50 gr Adhesive Locking Middle 50Gr




13 5007393

TASKI swingo 12558

Diversey

fir Demantage
For Demounting

i _ (Gr.07,P.148)
] /
/ ?/k@\hfh:
112 110
330mm
287mm+1 43mm
Ausf/Exe, : EBU

!

AN

swingo 1255 B /1

06



Diversey

14 TASKI swingo 12558

5007394 Birstenantrieb Entrainementdes brosses ‘E Brush drive

Pas Artikelnr, Ensialinr. Su:_kv ) . ‘ )

Nu: Article Na. No. de com Modei Fia. Brzeichnung Designalian Dascription

llem No. Order No. Qiy.

101 1129{88 4061390 1.00 ] Zy)-Schr 1-6i1 Nk MBx35{22 Vis cyl, & Irou 6 p. M 8x35 Suockel Head Cap Screw M Bx3s
102 | 1747145 4007400 1.00 | Unterlagschelbe 8,016x1,6 Rondelle B,4{16 Washer B4/15
103 | 15050-3 4023780 1.00 ; Ralle Roulette de délour Bumper Whoel
4 | 17501-00 | 4036480 100 | Buchse B,4{12x19 Duufle Bush
105 | 1752124 4110070 2.00 | Unleriagschelbe B,4/25x2 Rondells B,4{25x2 Washe! B,4{25¢2
106 | 17621-31 4129156 1.00 | Buerstenhauba 2 x 28 Capot des hinsses Brush Huusing
107§ 16607 4054250 1.00 | Sechskantmulter MO Ecrou 4 six pans M @ Hexagon Nul M B

12 | 2157101 4122592 1.00 | Keilippensiemen 7 EPJ 555 Caurroie poly-V 7 EPJ 555 Poly-V-Beli 7 EP.J 558
113 | 17603-16 4122761 1.00 | Zwischenrad Poulie inlermédialre Intermediale Pullay
114 | 2812/43 4008750 1.00 | Sicherungsring 62x2 J Rondells "seeger” 62 J Retaining Aing 62 J
115 | 1B503-86 | 4088020 1.00 ] Lager Flasque de paller HBearing Flange
NG | ionaRzy 4079270 400} BK-Sehr M10x16 Vis & 16le six pans M 10x16 Hexagon Screw M 10x16
117 | 1004/68 4039210 3.00 | 6Kt-Schr MEx25 Vis 3 éle six pans M 6x25 Hexagon Screw M 6x25
118 | 17621-14 4129189 1.00 | Matorplatte Plague de montage Base plala
120 | 2157/012 4122593 1.00 | Keiripperriemen 10 EPJ 1174 Courroie paly-V 10 EPJ 1174 Poly-V-Belt 10 EPJ 1174
121 14600-22 4108500 2.00 | Achse Axe Ale
122 | 1132186 4065050 9,00 | Zyl-Schr 1-6Kt Max32 Viscyl & ltrov 6 p. M 8212 Sockel Head Cap Strew M 8x12
123 | 14250122 4063310 8.00 | 1.-Schr [-&Kt mil Flansch M8x12 Beutan de puélier M Bx12 Truss Head Sciew M BX12
124 | 17603-18 4122782 206 | Riemenscheibe Poulie Fulley
125§ 2914/23 4008690 2.00§ Sicherungsring 25x1,2 A Randelle seeger” 25 A Retaining Ring 25 A
126 | 14604-26 4122440 2.00 | Dichlring Bague d'étancheéilé Sealing Ring
123 1 3055105 4076620 2.00 | Puller 50230 Buluir Builer
128 | 17603-17 4122648 200 ! Kupplungsnabe Manchon d'accouplement Coupling Hub
129 | 17603-15 4122649 2.00 | Zapien Fivat a crapauding Centre Plug
130} 17621-36 4129205 1.00 | Auswarferbigel Suppor Bracket
134 | 2630107 4078540 2,00 | Riflerhugellager G007 2AS Roulemend & billes 6007 2 RS Ball Bearing 6007 2 RS
138 | 20111132 4088010 1,00 | Sighemngsring 35x1,5 A Ruondelle "seeger® 35 A Relaining Ring 35 A
136 | 17608-50 | 4123205 2.00 | Winkalnippel 10 Coude 10 Angle Nipple 10
137 | 1742j302 4085760 1,00 | Passscheibe 35/46x2 Rondele d'ajustage 35/4522 Leveling Bisc 35/45x2
338 | 17603-82 4122765 1.00 | Spanntei Pigce de serrage Clamping Piece
139 | 17608-79 4126627 1.00 | Umlenkrolla Poulie de dévialiocn Idlar
140 | 17608-30 4123215 2.00 | Dichiring Jofnt d'étanchité Sealing Ring
141§ 29111113 4064740 1.00 ¢ Sicherungsring 15x1 A Hondelle "seeger” 15 A Retaining Ring 15 A
142 ] 17621-18 4123160 1.00 | Gelrinbedeckel Cowvercle de prolaclion Pralective Cover
145 | 2806/C00 4127881 2.00 | Zugleder 1.6/17.6/43.8 Ressort de tension 1.6117.6 x 4 Tension Spring 1.6017.6 x 43.8
146 | 17621-37 4129206 1.00 | Lagerplalta Suppart Brackel
147 | DD0Y/GY 4039680 1.00 | Synihesefett Syn 538, 1Ko Lubriliant synsetral 538 P Kg Lubricant Synselral 538 P Kg




E
-

Diversey

TASKI swingo 12558

5007394

15

101

(Gr.08,P131)

(Gr. 08)

07

swingo 1255 B /1



Diversey

18 TASKI swingo 12558
$007395 Schlauch!eltungen Tubes Tube lines
Pus Arlikatar, Besialinr, S":."'
NU. Aricle No. | No. de com Model Pl Bezelchnung Daslgration Dascriplion
’ flam No. Order Na. aty.
il 2178112 4042280 0,00 | Schiauchklemme 12-22 Bride 12-22 Hose Glamp 12-22
102 | BB20/105 4053660 | 0.86m 1.00 } Schlauch m Draht 1218 Tuyau spirale 1219 lem Hese W.Wire Spiral 12119 P,
103 | 2691/084 4100700 1.00 | T-Reduziersiulzen TRS 10-6-10 Raceord T 10-6-10 T-Nipple 10-6-10
104 | 2831/055 4067920 1.00 | Y-Stick 12 Raccard Y 10-1% Y-Pipe
106 | 1040/050 4122634 1.00 ¢ Della PT-Schr LX As Torx 60x20 Vis Delta PT Tars 50x20 Sceew Delta PT Torx GDx20
107 | 17607-95 4123751 1.00 | Venlilgehause Corps da soupape Valve Body
108 i 3002183 4122087 1.00 | O-Ring 23,47x2,62 Jainl-0 23 472,62 O-Ring 23,47x2,62
109 | 8820105 4053660 | 0.17m 1.00 | Schlauch m Draht 12119 Tuyau spirale 12119 lem Hose W.Wire Spiral 12/19 EM.
116 | BB2011C 4028460 | 0.44m 1.00 | Schiauch m Drahi 10/18 Tuyau spirafilex 10f16 lem Hose Spiratflex 10116 Per M
m 8B819/192 4103370 | 0.06m 2.00 | Schlauch 9116 spez. Tygan Tuyau 9/16 Tygon la m Special Hose 9116 Tygon per M
112 | BB19/192 4103370 | 0.06m 2.00 | Schiauch 9116 spez. Tygon Tuyau 9/16 Tygonlem Speciat Hose 9/16 Tygon per M
[AE] BB20/t0 4028460 0.15m 2.00 | Schlauch m Drahl 10116 Tuyau spirallex 1016 lam Hese Spiralllex 10/i6  FerM
a4 | 2631J074 4182769 2.06 § T-Schlauchverbinder Ts10 T da raccordement TS 30 T-Nipple TS 10
115 | BB20/10 4028460 | D.26m 1,00 | Schlauch m Draht 10f16 Tuyau spirallex 10/316  lem Hose Spiralflex 10/16  Per M
118 aE21/11 4017280 1.18m 1.00 | Schlauch 619 PVC uyau 6/9 lem Hose 619 Per M
19 | 2761131 4065380 1.00 | Riicksehlagventil Soupape de relenve Chock Valve
120 | 17700-07 41265924 1.00 | Filier 24V Filtre 24V Filler 24V
124 17663-33 4085220 1.00 | Fillersteh 05 Fillre Filtar
122 | 17560-03 4078300 1,00 | Dichlung Joind Gasket
123 | 17560-00 40752480 1.00 | Fillerdeckel Cauvercle Cuover
124 | 18400103 4062780 2.00 | Deita PT-Schr LK As Torx 40x25 Vis Delia PT Torx 40x25 Screw Della PT Torx 40x25
31 | 17607-08 4122833 1.00 | Motar 24V 750W 40A Enistart Moteur 24 GA4B2V av.anliparasit Molar 24 V W.Naise Sup.
132 | 17608-83 4126691 3.0C | Bolzen Douilie d'appui Carrying Brackel
133§ 17603-23 4122508 1.00 ; Pulley 7 PJ 28 Paulie Pulley
134 1654/11B 4003980 1.00 | Sechskantmutier M12 L Ecrou 4 six pans M 12 .9, Hexagon Nul M 12 LH Thread.
135 | 1004/65 4030840 3.00 | 8Ki-Sehr MEx16 Vis @ 1éle six pans M 6x18 Hexagon Screw M Gx16
136 | B936N 4017370 1.00 | Sicherungs-KiebstoH mille! Colle p. blorage moyen 50 gr Adhesiva Locking Middle S0Gr
143 | ABSONDM 4100320 .00 ! Ferril-Ringkein 28/16213 Sell & nayau jorique 28/16x13 Toroidal Ghake 28/16x13




17 5007395 TASKI swingo 12558

g, T 119

101//\@@@%\118 104 101

0 11 @

(Gr.04 P.121)

120 121 122 123

(Gr.o7,P.118) %

swinga 12558 1.1

Diversey

08



Diversey

18 TASKI swingo 1255B
5007396 Tank, Schlauche, Ventil/Filter | Réservoir, Tank,Tubes,valve/filter
Tubes,soupape/iiltre
Pos Artikalnr. Basieline, Stck.
r\?""‘ Arlicie No. No. de com Model Pig. Bezeichnung Desighalion Description
! Item Ma., Qrder Ne. Qty.
101 | 1040/050 4122633 6.00 | Della PT-Schr LK As Torx 60x20 Vis Della PT Torx 60x20 Screw Delta FT Torx 60x20
102 19000-50 4053080 1.00 | Muffe Manchon lilelée Threaded Adaplor
103 | 17620-39 4128176 1.00 | Heckschale Couvercle arére Rear Panel
104 § 300t1-06 4081190 2.00 | Schlauchhakier Tencn de tuyau Hose Holder
105 | 2066104 4033210 1.00 | Deckel Ro Chapeau de fermeture rouge Tapped Cap Aed
106 | 30661103 4033270 1.00 | Deckel Blau Chapeau e fermetura bley Tappet Cap Blue
107 | 19601-14 4182051 2.00 | Spiralschiauch 31,7/40,5 best Tuyau compl, 90 Hose Assy 696
108§ 2177155 4067100 3.00 | Schlauchklemme 44 Bride 5 44 Haose Clamp 5 44
108 { 17605-51 4182671 1.00 | Spiralschlauch 31,7/40,5 hest Tuyau 700 Hagse 700
1o | 17607-B7 4123104 | BMS 2,00 | Kabelhalter Paorle-cable Cable Hanger
1t 1040/050 4122639 | =»07.2010 4,00 | Delta PT-8¢hr LK As Torx 60x20 Vis Dellz PT Tarx 60x20 Screw Delta PT Tarx 60x20
1Al 1840110 4182829 | 07.2010=> 4.00 } Della PT-Schr LK Torx 60x33 Vis Della PT Torx 60x35 Screw Delta PT Torx 60x34
12 1840/011 4079440 4,00} PT-Schr LI K8 KA35x20 Vis pour plastingue KA 35x20 Screw For Plastic XA 35220
113 | 10506-89 4091310 1.00 | Ladesiecker S0A mit Loch Ball da fiche tle charge a.ir. Charger duck Housing W. Hole
114 | 10307-00 4091300 1,00 | Ladestecker SCA mit Stil BAli de liche de charge a.gou Charger Jack Housing W. Pin
118§ | 17807-80 4123108 1,00 Steckergshiuse Logement de courran Plug Housing
120 | 17621-05 1.00 | Tank 12558 Réservolt 12558 Tank 12550
121 17620-10 4120265 1.00 { Achse Axe Axle
123+ 1BAD/0S0 4123634 B.00 ¢ Dalta PT-Schr L As Tors 60x20 Vis Della FT Torx 60x20 Screw Della PT Torx 60x20
124 | 17601-B2 4122659 1.00 § Achse Azg Axle
125 | 1840/004 4109990 2.00 | Dela PT-Schr LK As Torx 60x25 Vis Della PT Torx G0k25 Screw Della FT Torx 60x25
126 | 17503-12 403207¢ 1.00 | Symbo! Blav Symbole "bley” Symbao! "Blue”
127 | 17600-39 4122565 1.00 | Fiterkoib Fillre de rechange Fitter Basket
1208 | 17620-72 4128345 1.00 | Desierbechar Dosaur Dinsing Cup
12% | 17604-83 4182626 1.00 | Riegelplaita Plaque da fermeiure Lacking Plate
131 | BBO7/ON 4051690 | 0.30m 1.00 | Polyestersedl 2 Cordeletie le m Cord PorM
132 | 17620-59 4128296 2.00 | Lasche Appui Bracket
133 | 1738/160 4044530 2.00 | Kafigmulter Ma Ecrou en carge M 0 Caged Nul M B
134 | 1425/134 4122652 2.00 | L-Schr |-t mit Flansch MBx20 Vis & 18le bomd.llasque M8x20 Flange Scck.Head Screw M 8x20




e
- e

Diversey

TASK! swingo 12558

5007396

19

(Pos.101)

~ 108

queegze

Dose, Suceur

1007 102 - T S

09

swingo 12558 /1



Diversey

20 TASKI swingo 12558
S007397 Dlverse Ersatziejle Piéces détachées diverses Various spare parts
P Ariikans, Hastaling, Sick.
I‘f:- Arliclg Nao. No. de com Motal Pla, Bezelehnung [esignation Description
' liem No, Order No. Quy.
101 | 4956112 4122608 1.00 | Isoliermutter Ecrou isolante Insulaling Nut
102 | AB56/113 4122607 1,00 | Sicherungseinsatz 754 Cartouche fusible 75A Fuse Gartriga 75A
103 | 49560111 4122838 1.00 | Ballerieklemmie 1, Sicharung Horne de batlerie Gable Clamp, Ballery
104 | 49561109 4078800 1,00 | Ballerieklamme - Cosse pour batlerie {-) Ballesy Clamp (-)
105 | 4956/108 4078790 1.00 | Ballerieklemme + Cosse pour ballerie (+} Baltery Clamp (+)
106 | 1004/22 A03B4ED 1.06 | 6Ki-Schr Mbxds Vis a 1éte six pans M x35 Hexagun Screw M 6235
107 16G4/6 AD07180 1.0¢ | Sechskantmuller M8 Enrau & six pansM 6 Hexagon Nut M &
108 | 49560101 4065840 1.00{ Polabdeckung Couvarcle du pile Pole Gover
110 | 1B506-99 4091310 1.00 | Ladestecker 50A mit Loch Bali de liche de charge a.lr, Charger Jack Housing W, Hole
il 18507-00 4091340 1,00 | Ladeslecker S0A mit Stilt Biti de liche da charge a.gou Charger Jack Housing W. Fin
g 1 12051-Bd 40084170 200 Lilze 16 mm2 Schwarz konl Cabia avec cosse pour batterie Cable With Ballery Clamp
113 17607-79 4122966 140 } Schlisset Set Kil, clé Key Sat
114 17603-71 4332551 1.00 | Schlissel Clé Key
16 1840/023 4123906 1.00 ; PT-Schr EK Torx KA40xB Vis p.plastiqua Torx KA 40xE Screw F.Plastic Tarx KA 40xB
120 | t18601-87 4126821 1,00 § Palch Cord 2,3m Palch-cable 25 m Palch-Cable 25 m
121 | 17620-15 4128744 1.00 | Hitzenbund Hauptversorgung Toron des cables Wiring Harmess
122 | 17620-22 41208706 1.00 | Kabel Ladeanzeige 7558 Céhble Cabie
123 17608-11 4123120 1.00 | Lizenbund Batlerie 12508 Taron de cible 12508 Cable Sirand 12508
125 1 4050/101% 4100320 1,06 | Feril-Ringkern 28/16x13 Sell & noyau torique 2B 6x13 Torcidal Ghoke 28116x13
131 | 17603-14 4122774 1.00 | Kupplungsilansch Accouplement Caupling
132 | 1810/408 40393280 4.00 | Senk-Spanpl-Schr KS 5x25 Vis a 1Ble Iraisée 5X25 Pan Head Tapp.Screw M 5X25




21

5007387

TASKI swingo 12558

Diversey

101 102 103

(Gr.01,R102)

7

Pasilion siehe, see
108 Gr.11 aa)

113

(Gr.D1)

120 121
M— s ““MD
. s
Position siehe, see Position siehe, see 195 111
Gr.11 bb) Gr.11 cc)
122 123
6 ways

Posilion siehe, see
Gr.11 dd)

Position siehe, see
Gr.11 ee)

swingo 12585 B /1

10



i
- e
22 TASKI swingo 1255B ngeg-sey
5007398 Elektroschema Schéma electrique Electrical diagram
P Artlkelnr, Hesielinr. Stek,
NO;- Article No. | No. de com Model Bié. | Bezeichnung Cesignation Description
. Jtlem Na, CQider No, Oty.




$007398 TASKI swingo 12558 Diversey

| rot, rouge, red

drive

schwarz, nakz, hlack

4
5 Control —
6

1et, 1ouge, red

[
|
33

/ .
R ’
& @
g __3
|
1l
oo firugh

Tt
3 ! _
2 LG i
1 — i ]

|
|
ok L =Y 1
|
|

schwarz, nait, black

VaC

|

aa)

Ed > 3
X external {Gr.10,pP.109)
! Charger N
| g

12
I
' . [ - )_‘
| it —

I

Jg
b; 18
' S ©
' k=] [ 4
T F 3
o 1 _—
m ! 5 o B4
17771 blask o e P |
! g i & ¢ I | 2
| | - 2 <
[¢] L 15 |3 7 =
I (———— [al | L o c L
: +.._"'""'_ | T = !;_ 2
Il 75 - f-C 4 =1
| T g [_: o } | &
, T —'—/1’_“‘ e A .
| o7 /\‘, - | ’_
L _~ - - __ - \ ) 8
- Mod. EBU
schwarz, noir, black | - o
| &
- ea) cc)
mme  (G110,P.123) : (Gr10,P.121}
754 | =
rai, rauge, red L. o
J ) 1 +
4> NOT-AUS
STOP ACTURTOR
Charger — < it fi1 2
gl=d 2 i, 8
BMS ad) Z|,.1 8 . 1
(Gr10,P.122) - Time caun- 11 %
ler oplioni} [sd o B
\ | 1a
=t | 2V =
l—__ J-Fil (Oplion) | 22y -
; ] 3
3t
2‘ 2  Control evertl I PO
T —— 1 __,! FWMI GiD |
| —— — - =
l s
| I
g — J— E
— ; o 5 —-fi : ::— :
! e L
S// E _____ = = = hb) I B 2}
[ Speed control B Gr.10,P.120) g

swingo 1255 B 1 11



